¥ AT F 15 A
§L il ’
2019 Autumn Joint Training Camp - Schedule . J KA |=1.J:.'a J—’%-'r £

JAFAN KARATE ASSOCIATION

Thu. 10th October Fri. 11th October Sat. 12th October Sun. 13th October
at Bunkyo Sogo Gymnasium Bunkyo Sogo Gymnasium
at JKA HQ Dojo [add.] 7-1-2 Hongo, Bunkyo—ku, Tokyo at JKA HQ Dojo *Closest railway station : at JKA HQ Dojo at JKA HQ Dojo
*Closest railway station : Hongo 3chome
H 3ch M hi Line & Toei Oed
3rd floor 4th floor (Marunouchiolriﬁz &cTzr:ieOedo Line) 3rd floor 4th floor (Marunouchi Lilr:l:) oet Dedo 3rd floor 4th floor 3rd floor 4th floor
8:45; Application 9:00; Application 9:00; Application 8:30! Application
E E 9:205 Group Photo 9:305 8th Seminar 8th Seminar
10:00! cgr';i:‘;’:f 10:00! 2nd Seminar 9:30! 5th Seminar !(Class 3-4-5)|  Seminar for the
E v E E E Overview Examinee of
: : (Joint Seminar) i (Joint Seminar) 11:00:  Seminar Judge qualification
: : Fuku Shuseki Shih : huseki Shih :
10:30: 1st Seminar | 1st Seminar : by Fuku Shuseki Shihan 10:30, by Shuseki Shihan 11:00: 8th Seminar Exam
' (Class 3) (Class 2) 11:305 10:305 6th Seminar : (%I::fvge.vf) [Qualification]
12:00: iy ey 11:30: Lunch Break - ) : . Seminar I
. : : (Joint Seminar) :
12:00! 1st Seminar | 1st Seminar ; 12:00; Application 1150:  Judee Seminar 12:00: Application 12:00: Application | 12:30:
i+ (Class 5) ©l 13:00! 3rd Seminar 13:00: 3rd Seminar| 3rd Seminar 13:001 Exam 13:00! 7th Seminar | 12:30: e
: ) ass 4) ' ' : ' ' Ceremony
' Tekki Shodan Kihon ] ] ] [Dan/ ] !
13:30! Bassaidai ! (Class 3-4+5) ¢ (Class 1) (Class 2) ! Qualification] ' (Class 1-2) | 13:00:;
E E Kihon Ippon Kumite E Kihon Ippon | Kihon Ippon E E Jiyu Kata . (Forei v)
13:30; 1st Seminar : o g s : .Kumite .Kumite i *Instructor ; Anr?;?lfgzrrnce):gof
; ! ' Jiyu Ippon Jiyu Ippon ' *Examiner 1430 E it
! (Class 1) 14:30! 14:300  Kumite Kumite 1 ' xarm resu
i Kihon . ] : [Qualificaton]
' v 14:30 .
; Short Break Short Break : 7th Seminar Award ceremony of
nn AR . AR . . . *Designated Dan certificate and
15.00: 14.45: 4th Seminar 14.45: 4th Seminar | 4th Seminar : Kata: (Class Licence card
' ; ; ! Bassaidai 3-4-5)
h ] (Class 3+4-5) ! (O 1) (e 2) ' Tekki Sandan Hangetsu
: : Tokuikata + Hangetsu | Hangetsu : L Jitte
' 16:15: 16:15: Jitte Jitte : 16:00:
: 16:15; Exam for 16:00! Written Exam
; ; Special Rights : [Qualification]
' ! (Foreigner only) ' (on the HQ 2nd floor)
! ! New Applicant : :
' ' Tokui K '
: ' ;e:;w:r:a ' Announcement of Exam result[Dan]
H ! Tokui Kata ! (on the HQ 2nd floor)
17:00,Office Close 17:00;Office Close H
* The schedule may be changed by the situation. *Each seminar targets the different rank. Please be sure to have appropriate course for your rank.
Class 1: 7th Dan and above Class 4: 1st and 2nd Dan
*JKA HQ collaborate with Bunkyo city government. Class 2: 5th and 6th Dan Class 5: 1st, 2nd and 3rd Kyu

We appreciate you if you stay hotels specially in Bunkyo area whenever you come to Tokyo. Class 3: 3rd and 4th Dan



